�/24Registered Quality System to ISO 9001
Form 1145www.sorinc.com
Phone 913-888-2630
Ultrasonic Switches
Form 1145
F
e
a

Form 1145www.sorinc.com
Phone 913-888-2630
Ultrasonic Switches How to Order
Power Supply
24 VDC (K1 and R1 housings only)
120 VAC (K1 and R1 housings only)
240 VAC (K1 and R1 housings only)
                                        24 VDC (Loop)
(K4 and R4 housings only)
Electrical Housing
	 Integral      K1
 	 Remote      R1
	 Integral (9 Power Only)      K4
Remote (9 Power Only)      R
701    K1    U      P7     C      FS               Model Number
Accessories
CS	 CSA Certified Explosion Proof*
Al	 CSA Certified Intrinsically Safe*
		   (9 power only) (K4 housings only)
FM	 FM Approved Explosion Proof*
Fl	 FM Approved Intrinsically Safe* (9 power only)
		   (K4 housings only)
BK	 Remote electronics flat surface mounting bracket
		   (R housings only) (see pages 14 & 15)
FS	 Field selectable Failsafe switch
	     (6, 7, 8 power only)
OD	 On delay time (6, 7, 8 power only)
	     (specify time from chart on page 16)
OF	 Off delay timer (6, 7, 8 power only)
	     (specify time from chart on page 16)
PK	 Pipe mounting kit, BK accessory required
		   (R housing only) (see pages 14 & 15)
RG	 Gold-contact relay (6, 7, 8 power only)
PP	 Fiber tag with customer specified tag information
RR	 SS nameplate wired to the unit with customer
		   specified tag information
TT	 SS nameplate permanently affixed to housing
		   with customer specified tag information
VV	 Fungicidal varnish applied to housing exterior
YY	 Epoxy coating applied to housing exterior
701-K1-U-P7-C-FS
Model Number System
The Series 701 is comprised of two parts. The first is the electronics and housing; the second is the sensor.
Select the electronics and housings on this page and refer to pages 18 & 19 for the sensor model number.
The housing dimensions can be seen on pages 14 & 15. When ordering a remote housing, order remote cable
part number 300-XX-S (XX = length in feet). Orders must have complete model numbers, i.e. each component
must have a designator.
* Match sensor approvals to
	 electronics approvals to
	 maintain the agency listing
	 integrity.
Agency Approval
3
2
1
Agency Safety Method Approval Model(s)
FM Explosion Proof Class I, Groups C, D;
Class II, Groups E, F, G;
Class III, Division 1
701xx-U-Px-FM
Intrinsically Safe Class I, Groups C, D;
Class II, Groups E, F, G;
Class III, Division 1
701K4-U-P9-FI
CSA Explosion Proof Class I, Groups C, D
Class II, Groups E, F, G;
Class III, Division 1

Form 1145www.sorinc.com
Phone 913-888-2630
Ultrasonic Switches How to Order
Process Connection
Probe Type
Notch      N
Viscous      V
Electrical Housing
711     K1          N     P    6   C         PP                   Model Number
Accessories
CS	 CSA Certified Explosion Proof*
FM	 FM Approved Explosion Proof*
BK	 Remote electronics flat surface
		   mounting bracket (R housing only)
		   (see pages 14 & 15)
PK	 Pipe mounting kit, BK accessory
		   required (R housing only)
		   (see pages 14 & 15)
RG	 Gold-contact relay
		   (6, 7, 8 power only)
PP	 Fiber tag with customer specified
		   tag information
RR	 SS nameplate wired to the unit
		   with customer specified tag
		   information
TT	 SS nameplate permanently
		   affixed to housing with customer
		   specified tag information
VV	 Fungicidal varnish applied to
		   housing exterior
YY	 Epoxy coating applied to housing
		   exterior
711-K1-N-P6-C-PP
Model Number System
The Series 711 is comprised of two parts. The first is the electronics and housing; the second is the sensor.
Select the electronics and housings on this page and refer to pages 18 & 19 for the sensor model number.
The housing dimensions can be seen on pages 14 & 15. When ordering a remote housing, order remote cable
part number 300-XX-S (XX = length in feet). Orders must have complete model numbers, i.e. each component
must have a designator.
Power Supply
24 VDC      6
120 VAC      7
240 VAC      8
Sensor Material
C	 Metal
G	 Teflon (N Probe Only)
Agency Approvals
Integral      K
Remote      R
* Match sensor approvals to electronics approvals to
   maintain the agency listing integrity.
4
3
2
1
5
Agency Safety Method Approval Model(s)
FM Explosion Proof Class I, Groups C, D;
Class II, Groups E, F, G;
Class III, Division 1
711x1-N-Px-FM
CSA Explosion Proof Class I, Groups C, D
Class II, Groups E, F, G;
Class III, Division 1